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PULSES AND OILSEEDS UNDER NFSM 
 

2558. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DUBEY:  
          SHRI REBATI TRIPURA: 
          SHRI ANURAG SHARMA: 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government is planning to include more States of the country including 

Uttar Pradesh and Tripura under National Food Security Mission (NFSM) to promote 

pulses and oil seeds cultivation and if so, the details thereof, district-wise; and 

(b) the target likely to be set in this regard along with the funds likely to be sanctioned for 

this purpose, district-wise and State-wise?  

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE  

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 
(a) to (b): The Government is already implementing National Food Security Mission 

(NFSM) in the country including Uttar Pradesh & Tripura to promote pulses & oilseeds. 

NFSM-Pulses development programme covers 644 districts in 28 states and 2 Union 

Territories (UTs) and NFSM-Oilseeds in 27 states and 3 UTs. The Government has 

already approved Annual Action Plan (AAP) for pulses and oilseeds for 2021-22 as given 

at Annexure-I.  

  



Annexure –I 

Annexure as referred in Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2558 due for 14.12.2021  

Annual Action Plan for Pulses & Oilseeds State-wise approved during 2021-22 is as under; 

 

(Rs. In Lakh) 

S. 
No. 

State Pulses (Central share) Oilseeds (Central Share) 

1 Andhra Pradesh 2564.41 1970.00 
2 Arunachal Pradesh    147.59 125.00 
3 Assam                        6920.10 750.00 
4 Bihar 2933.40 460.00 
5 Chhattisgarh 4122.60 885.00 
6 Goa  10.51 6.85 
7 Gujarat 1154.92 2734.00 
8 Haryana 523.20 500.00 
9 Himachal Pradesh   209.18 - 
10 UT of Jammu & Kashmir                     220.00 100.00 
11 Jharkhand 2419.20 620.00 
12 Karnataka                7305.17 1060.00 
13 Kerala 11.00 - 
14 UT of Ladakh - 50.00 
15 Madhya Pradesh 25078.22 3920.00 
16 Maharashtra            8334.20 4280.00 
17 Manipur 528.28 200.00 
18 Meghalaya               65.70 25.00 
19 Mizoram                   70.20 125.00 
20 Nagaland                   528.30 175.00 

21 Odisha 
4500.00 1310.00 

22 Punjab                      139.80 50.00 
23 Rajasthan                15318.00 5749.98 
24 Sikkim 132.25 100.00 
25 Tamil Nadu                2252.46 1596.00 
26 Telangana 1158.00 915.00 
27 Tripura 176.00 125.00 
28 Uttar Pradesh             6034.95 1225.99 
29 Uttarakhand                 534.57 45.00 
30 West Bengal                3698.40 3494.41 
31 UT of Puducherry - 50.00 

Total  97090.61 32647.23 
As on 10.12.2021 

 
***** 


